

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3135 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "four" and insert "three" and delete "and"
- 1.3 Page 1, after line 13, insert:
- 1.4 "(2) one member appointed by the state Indian Affairs Council; and"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 14, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.6 Page 1, delete line 20
- 1.7 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.8 Page 2, line 6, delete everything after the period
- 1.9 Page 2, line 7, delete everything before "At"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 2, after "with" insert "assistant"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 26, delete "and"
- 1.12 Page 3, after line 26, insert:
- 1.13 "(6) work cooperatively and collaboratively with counties to implement the appellate
- 1.14 counsel program; and"
- 1.15 Page 3, line 27, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.16 Page 4, line 30, delete "may individually choose to" and insert "must"
- 1.17 Page 5, line 3, delete "transferred to the commissioner of management and budget for
- 1.18 deposit" and insert "deposited"
- 1.19 Page 5, line 4, delete everything after "and"
- 1.20 Page 5, line 5, delete everything before "appropriated" and insert "are"